

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(For Preliminary Hearing)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 141 OF 2012 IN CONMT.PET.(C) 216/2010
@ C.A. No. 4483/2003RAVINDRA NATH TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PARAS NATH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 30/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Paam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to file a supplementary affidavit indicating the name and particulars of the officer in the Madhya Bihar Gramin Bank, who has taken the decision to make the alleged recovery from the petitioner.

Post after summer vacation.

Needful may be done in the meantime.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master