

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 141 OF 2012 IN CONMT.PET.(C) 216/2010 in Civil  
Appeal No. 4483 of 2003

RAVINDRA NATH TRIPATHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS NATH SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Av.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
MS. Anupama Dhruve, Adv.  
Mr. Aprshant Narang, Adv.  
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.  
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

Post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|